

\226

SLP(C)No. 10312-10313 OF 2001

.PL70

ITEM No.24

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10312-10313/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2001 in CCCA 168/98 &
213/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA SEVA SADAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for correction of clerical/printing error
in the special leave petition)

With SLP(C)No.14548-14549/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLPs 10312-13/01: MR. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Rao, Adv.

in SLPs.14548-49/01: MR. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K.Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, the cases are
adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master