

b  
SLP(C)No. 10312-10313 OF 2001  
ITEM No.19

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10312-10313/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2001 in CCCA 168/98  
and 213/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA SEVA SADAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.14548-14549/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudhir, Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mrs. Anjali Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

The matter is adjourned by two weeks for filing  
affidavit of service.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master