

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16684-16685/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2001 in WP Nos.9532 of 1995 and
16803 of 1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAREEMUNNISA BEGUM (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR JAHAR NAMAZI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay in filing the substitution applications and substitution, and
also on the application for setting aside abatement.

2

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master