

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30996-30997/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in WP No. 9532/1995  
& WP No. 16803/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAREEMUNNISA BEGUM (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR JAHAR NAMAZI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Revised office report on default dt. 09.09.2009)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The delay in filing process fee is condoned. Registry to  
issue notice. Dasti in addition.

(Kavita Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master