

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30996-30997/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in WP No. 9532/1995
& WP No.
16803/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAREEMUNNISA BEGUM (D) THR.LRS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MUKHTAR JAHAR NAMAZI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,setting aside
an abatement,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Nigam,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents
except respondent No.1,5 and 8. Respondent No. 9 has
appeared but no counter affidavit is filed though
sufficient extensions were granted. Respondent No.3 may
file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last
chance.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1, 5 and
8 by registered post A.D.

List the matter on 15.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar