

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1607-1608 OF 2003

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA SEVA SADAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1609-1610 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. N. Das, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruti Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

M/S. K.J. John &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Kareemunnisa Begum, who was respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1609-1610 of 2003, is reported to be dead. The counsel for the appellant is not aware of the date or year of her death, but wants some time to take steps for her substitution.

Four weeks time is allowed for taking steps for substitution vice deceased respondent No.1, failing which the two appeals shall stand abated against her heirs and legal representatives.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)  
Court Master