

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1609-1610 OF 2003

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE, A.P. & ORS.  
(office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2011      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
                                 For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

                                 Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
                                 Mr. V. Pattabhiraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the condition of deposit of cost of  
Rs.2,500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee  
within a period of two weeks' from today, the petitioner is  
allowed four weeks' further time to comply with the office  
report dated 01.12.2010.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master