

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30996-30997/2008

KAREEMUNNISA BEGUM (D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR JAHAR NAMAZI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Promila,Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv  
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nageswar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner was permitted to take steps by substituted service in two specific newspapers. However, now he has filed affidavit of service of notice through publication in different newspapers and that too in a summarized format. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for curing the defects as a last chance.

List the matter on 19.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar