

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1607-1608 OF 2003

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA SEVA SADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 1609-1610 of 2003

Date: 08/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Noor Jahan, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co., A.O.R.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application has been filed for
bringing legal representatives of respondent no.1 on
record.

Learned counsel for appellants prays for time
to file reply to the said application.

Prayer accepted.
List after six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master