

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30996-30997/2008

KAREEMUNNISA BEGUM (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MUKHTAR JAHAR NAMAZI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,setting aside an abatement,substituted service,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.
 Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Juneja,Adv.
 Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1, 9 and 3 have
filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have
not filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 1 has filed
fresh Vakalatnama through Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat,
advocate without obtaining N.O.C. from the erstwhile
counsel Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao is
present. No appearance for Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat.
File N.O.C. within three weeks.
List the matter on 12.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar