

RE-REVISED

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1607-1608 OF 2003

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA SEVA SADAN & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1609-1610 of 2003
(With Appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30996-30997 of 2008
(With appln. for substitution and permission to file SLP and setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in filing SLP and stay and substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C) No. 30996-97/08 Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For C.A.No.1607-1608/03 Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.(NP)
For Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.(NP)

For C.A.No.1609-10/03 Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.(NP)
Mr. R. Santhaaan Krishnan,Adv.(NP)
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.(NP)
Mr. P.K. Pandey,Adv.(NP)
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Mr. K. Radha,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.
Mr. Sriram P. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 30996-30997 of 2008

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

C.A.Nos. 1607-1608 OF 2003

No one present to press the appeals.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

C.A.Nos. 1609-1610 OF 2003

It is unfair that the counsel, who has argued the case yesterday for 40 minutes and was not able to answer any question put to him by the Court particularly regarding the maintainability of the suit without impleading the necessary parties, is not present. The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1607-1608 OF 2003

MUKHTAR JAHAN NAMAZI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRA SEVA SADAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 1609-1610 of 2003
SLP(C) NO. 30996-30997 of 2008

O R D E R

C.A.Nos. 1607-1608 OF 2003

No one present to press the appeals.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) NO. 30996-30997 of 2008

SLPs are dismissed.

C.A.Nos. 1609-1610 OF 2003

It is unfair that the counsel, who has argued the case

yesterday for 40 minutes and was not able to answer any question put to him by the Court particularly regarding the maintainability of the suit without impleading the necessary parties, is not present. The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi,
OCTOBER 17, 2012